om PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI  MR No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  United States Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  United States Patent and Trademark Office  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Carl Gustav Figdor (1/18/2001), Teunis Bernard	Name: Katholieke Universiteit Nijmegen			
H. Geijtenbeek (1/18/2001), Yvett Van Kooyk				
(1/18/2001), and Additional name(s) of conveying parity(les) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Philips van Leydenlaan 25			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	NL-6525 EX NIJMEGEN			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: the Netherlands Zip:			
·				
Other	attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/625,202				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo			
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Anita Varma, Esq.				
FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ALXN-P02-089 Street Address: One International Place	<b> </b>			
One memational race	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Boston	9. Downset Information			
Oily	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
(0.47) 054 7700	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (617) 951-7796  Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945			
Email Address: avarma@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Anita Varma, Esq.			
9. Signature:				
-handullaland -	March 24, 2007			
Signature	March 21, 2007 Date			
0 - 0	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Jennifer K. Holmes - 46,778 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and				
L Trademark Office facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 on the date shown below.				
Dated: 3/3//2007 Signature: Allison M. Deverman Vietor)				

10421335\_1

**PATENT REEL: 019046 FRAME: 0370** 

700316416

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  (continued)				
Additional Convey	ying Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):		
Ruurd Torensma (1/1	18/2001)			
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:		4444		
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:	_			
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patent	ts (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
, Juniada.				
	Additional number	rs attached? Yes No	ס	

Docket No.: ALXN-P02-089

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I/WE:

FIGDOR, Carl Gustav

a citizen of the Netherlands

residing at Westwal 54

NL-5211 DD DEN BOSCH

the Netherlands

GELITENBEEK, Teunis Bernard Herman

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Weezenhof 34-71

NL-6536 GR NUMEGEN

the Netherlands

VAN KOOYK, Yvette

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Poggenbeekstraat 5 NL-6813 KD ARNHEM

the Netherlands

TORENSMA, Ruurd

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Neushoomstraat 6

NL-6531 RP NIJMEGEN

the Netherlands

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## Composition and method for modulating dendritic cell-T cell interaction

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and

respectively; and

## WHEREAS, Katholieke Universiteit Nijmegen

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Philips van Leydenlaan 25

NL-6525 EX NUMBGEN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019046 FRAME: 0372 AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 18 January 2001

Witness:

(Signature of second assignor)
Date 18 January 2001

Witness:

(Signature of third assignor)

Date 18 January 2001

Witness:

:Mingur,

(Signature of fourth assignor)
Date 18 January 2001

RECORDED: 03/20/2007 REEL: 01